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1055.   SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA: 

              

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:  

(a) whether Government has maintained record for the amount of spending done by it 

on procurement and administration of the first 100 crore COVID-19 vaccine doses; 

and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?  

 

   

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

 

(a) & (b) Government of India through M/s HLL Lifecare Limited the procurement 

agency has placed order for 161 crores doses of Covid-19 vaccine for free of cost 

supply to State/UTs. As on 27
th

 November 2021, an expenditure of INR 19,675.46 

crore has been incurred for procurement of Covid-19 vaccines. 
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